UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAL SHAKTI MECH. GROUND WATER DRILLING DIVISION JAMMU SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

E-NIT GWD/213 of 2021-22 Dated 22.02.2022

On behalf of the Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, The Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Mech. Ground Water Drilling Division Jammu invites **tenders** by e-tendering mode from reputed boring/drilling contractors/firms registered with Jal Shakti Department Jammu by Direct Rotary Method/any other suitable method on **EPC MODE** who are equipped with their own drilling rigs/equipments/allied machinery to execute the job in time bound manner.

Name of the Work	Name of the Division	Cost of Tender Document/Tender Fee(In Rs)	Estimated cost (value of work) (in Rs.)	Validity of Rates
Deep drilling, development and stabilization of tube wells upto 300 meters below ground level by Direct Rotary Method/Any Other Suitable Method of Drilling on EPC Mode at SMGS Hospital Shalamar-I and II in District Jammu under UT Capex (GMC and Associated Hospital Jammu)	Drilling Division Jammu	2000.00 (Non-Refundable) Deposited in Govt. treasury through e-challan under the receipt head 0215 in favour of the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Mech. GWD Div. Jammu payable at Jammu mentioning	133.14 lacs	Bid shall be valid for one Year.

- 1. Tenders documents can be seen at and downloaded from the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 22.02.2022 to 09.03.2022.
- 2. The pre bid meeting if desired, shall be held in the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Mech. Ground Water Drilling Division Jammu on 26.02.2022 at 1300 hrs.
- 3. The Bids shall be uploaded on the website http://jktenders.gov.in from 28.02.2022 (1400 hrs.) to 09.03.2022 (1800 hrs.).
- 4. The complete bidding process shall be online and scanned copies of the following documents will have to be uploaded before due date:-
 - (i) Copy of treasury e-Challan/receipt for Rs.2000.00 against the cost of tender document under the receipt Head 0215 in favour of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Mech. Ground Water Drilling Division Jammu indicating name of work to be executed. (ii) All bidders has to submit Bid Security Declaration Form on a Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs.10 as per the circular of Finance Department (**Bid Security Declaration form is as per Annexure "A" attached).** (iii) Copies of tender documents, terms and conditions duly signed and stamped (each page) by bidder. (iv) Copy of Valid Registration Certificate as a drilling agency issued by Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti Department Jammu. (v) Experience certificate issued from Govt. agency not below the rank of Executive Engineer having successfully drilled deep tube well by dual/direct rotary method/any other suitable method.
- The cover I i.e. Technical Bids of the tenders shall be opened online in the office Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Mech. Ground Water Drilling Division Jammu 11.03.2022 (1400 hrs.) or any other working day convenient to tender opening authority.
- The Cover II i.e. Financial Bids of the firms who qualify in Cover I shall also be opened online in the office of the
 Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Mech. Ground Water Drilling Division Jammu during office hours or some other working
 day convenient to tender opening authority.
- 7. Other details can be seen in the detailed tender document.
- 8. AAA No. 16/AHJ of 2021 Dated 20.07.2021
- 9. Accord of T.S. Nos: PHEJ/MRC/19 and 21 of 08/2021 both dated 02.08.2021.
- 10. Status of funds Budgeted Grants
- 11. Major Head –UT CAPEX (GMC and Associated Hospital Jammu)

No GWD/9332-36 Dated: 22.02.2022

Sd/-Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (M) GWD Division Jammu

Copy to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Jammu for information please.
- 2. Superintending Engineer Jal Shakti Mech. Rural Circle Jammu for information please.
- 3. Principal & Dean Govt. Medical College, Jammu for information please.
- 4. Joint Director Information Department Jammu for information with the request that the same may be got published in two leading dailies well before the last date of downloading the tender document.
- 5. M/s Say Technologies for uploading the e-NIT on the Department's Official Website. (email: saytech2@gmail.com)